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KY-IOP-LW24-8D   B0. May 2023

-30 -20 -10 -0 0 3 6 9 12 15 18 2010 20 30 40 50 60 (℃)

20

20

40

40
60

60
80

80

100

100

120

V
ol

ta
ge

(V
/c

el
l)

C
ur

re
nt

 (
C

A
)

0

1.90

0.1

0.2

2.00

2.10

2.20

2.30

2.40

2.50

2.60

2 4 6 6 10 12 14 16 18 20 22

Charging Time(h)

Limit current and constant voltage charging

Charging voltage
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Floating Charging Life(year)
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F.V/TIME 5min 10min 15min 30min 60min 90min 2h 3h 5h 10h 20h

19.2 32.0 20.8 15.2 8.64 4.80 3.68 2.92 2.03 1.38 0.75 0.41 

19.8 31.0 20.2 14.7 8.38 4.66 3.61 2.89 2.01 1.37 0.74 0.40 

20.4 30.4 19.8 14.6 8.29 4.61 3.53 2.88 2.00 1.36 0.74 0.40 

21.0 29.4 19.1 14.0 7.95 4.42 3.46 2.85 1.98 1.35 0.74 0.40 

21.6 28.6 18.6 13.9 7.88 4.38 3.39 2.82 1.96 1.33 0.74 0.40 

F.V/TIME 5min 10min 15min 30min 60min 90min 2h 3h 5h 10h 20h

19.2 714 469 347 198 111 86.1 68.4 48.2 33.0 17.9 9.7 

19.8 693 455 336 192 108 84.4 67.7 47.8 32.6 17.8 9.7 

20.4 679 446 333 190 107 82.7 67.4 47.5 32.5 17.8 9.7 

21.0 657 432 319 182 102 80.9 66.7 47.0 32.2 17.7 9.6 

21.6 638 419 316 181 101 79.2 66.0 46.6 31.8 17.7 9.6 
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（104 F） （86 F） （77 F）

（32 F）

 Charge voltage
 2.45 V/cell@25 °C

o


	页 1
	页 2

